506387687 12/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASICO, LLC	12/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NALLAKRISHNAN FAMILY TRUST	
Street Address:	6152 WILLOWOOD LANE	
City:	WILLOWBROOK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60527	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7476229

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-876-1800

Email: lbowen@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 W MADISON ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661-2562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASI10951Z99995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN B. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Christian B. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - 7476229#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054560 FRAME: 0470

506387687

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of <u>Local Loc</u> by and between ASICO, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, with offices at 26 Plaza Drive Westmont, IL 60559, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), and NALLAKRISHNAN FAMILY TRUST, the Trustee comprising Ravi Nallakrishnan, a United States citizen, residing at 6152 Willowood Lane, Willowbrook, IL 60527 ("ASSIGNEE") (collectively the "PARTIES").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and Anton Meyer & Co. AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having offices at Helmstrasse 1, 2560 Port, Switzerland jointly hold all rights, title and interest in the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 7,476,229 B2, entitled "Cartridge For An Intraocular Lens", and issued January 13, 2009 (the "Invention"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the Invention free and clear of any restrictions, liens, claims and encumbrances so that the ASSIGNEE can develop, manufacture, market and sell the products covered by the Invention; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the written consent of Anton Meyer & Co. AG to assign all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the Invention to ASSIGNEE as evidenced by the signature of Anton Meyer & Co. AG:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the Invention along with any improvements thereof as well as patent applications that describe and cover the Invention and improvements, and any patent that may issue on such patent applications or on any continuing applications based on such patent applications (collectively, the "Patents").

The ASSIGNOR will provide full cooperation in preparing, prosecuting and assigning the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused to be affixed hereto its or his/her hand and seal the day indicated.

assignor

ASICO, LLC

Bys. RAG s vipalakeisnerma

Title: PAGSINGNY
Date: Dac 3, 2020

ASSIGNEE

Nallakrishnan Family Trust

BYREAVE NATE ARRESTMENT

Title: Props Dent Date: Dec 3,1020

WITH CONSENT OF

By: //

Title

Date:

2010

PATENT REEL: 054560 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 12/07/2020**